NOTICE – CITY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

In accordance with Sections 7.515, 7.53(1)(a) and 7.53(2)(d), Wisconsin Statutes, the City of Kenosha Municipal Board of Canvassers will convene on Friday, August 16, 2024, in Room 104 of the Kenosha Municipal Building, 625 52nd Street, Kenosha, WI, for the purpose of conducting the municipal canvass and to process eligible provisional ballots from the August 13, 2024, Partisan Primary Election. The board will be in session on August 16, 2024, at 9:00 am and will adjourn at such time when the canvass and determinations are complete. The Board will reconvene at 4:05 pm on August 16, 2024, if needed. This meeting is open to the public pursuant to Sections 19.81-89, Wisconsin Statutes.

NOTICE – CITY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Notice is hereby given that the Public Test of the automatic ballot tabulation equipment to be used at the August 13, 2024, Partisan Primary Election will be conducted at the City Clerk's Office, Room 100 of the Kenosha Municipal Building, 625 52nd Street, Kenosha, WI, at 9:00 am on Tuesday, August 6, 2024. The Public Test is open to the public pursuant to Section 5.84, Wisconsin Statutes.

NOTICE – CITY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

In accordance with Section 1.06 I., City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances and Sections 7.52 and 7.53(m), Wisconsin Statutes, the City of Kenosha Board of Absentee Canvassers will convene in Rooms 200/202/204 of the Kenosha Municipal Building, 625 52nd Street, Kenosha, WI, to canvass the August 13, 2024, Partisan Primary Election absentee ballots. The board will be in session on August 13, 2024, at 8:30 am and will adjourn at 8:00 pm, or until such time all absentee ballots have been canvassed, whichever is sooner. This meeting is open to the public pursuant to Section 7.52(1)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.

/s/ Michelle L. Nelson, City Clerk

Published: July 25, 2024